EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-QTD RPTT:\$89.70 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$126.70

JOHNNY K JEPPESEN

2025-254801 06/17/2025 02:48 PM

Pgs=2

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

|   | APN: 007-380-78   |   |
|---|---|---|
|   | RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO  | 00023040202502548010020026<br>KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER    |
|   | Name: Johnwyk Jeppesen. Address: POBO+ 25   | \ \   |
|   | City/State/Zip: Sukely, NV 89316  |   |
|   | THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S):   | ony K Seppeser  |
|   | # 0.00 Dollars (  | for and in consideration of O.    |
|   | the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANŢOR(S) may have                                  |   |
|   | is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S):  |   |
|   | address is (if applicable): 592 First STRee   |   |
|   | City of Eukella, County of Eukella  | , State of Navada All   |
|   | that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada boun (Set forth legal description) |   |
|   | CREATED Flom Jeppesen, Johnny K CR<br># 007-380-61 PARCEL #3 NAP#                                 | lated FOR Split PARCE!  |
| • | #007-380-61 PARCEL #3 MAP#  | 172295 + PARCE # 4  |
|   | MAPH 172296 24, 75959 FT<br>5/E 1/4 of section 29 and hot ! ! S                                   | 1 24 6 255  |
|   | 3/E 1/4 of section 29 and hot 19 5  | ection 28, 120N, KS3E   |
|   |   | )   |
| ŕ | Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenance                                      | es thereunto belonging or in any way                                  |
|   | appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my har                                | nd/our hands on   |
|   | Signature of Country  | 81  |
|   | Signature of Grantof  | Signature of Grantor  |
|   | STATE OF NEVADA   | 1   |
|   | COUNTY OF EUREKA )  | T 17727   |
|   | This instrument was acknowledged before me on (da By (person(s) appearing before notary public)   | are) JUNE 11, 2025.   |
|   | Latelprieum.  | KATELYN ZIEMANN   |
|   | Notary Public   | Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County |
|   | My Commission expires: \(\sum_{\text{vne}} \big _{\text{2028}}                                    | No: 24-5833-08 - Expires June 6, 2028 (Notary Stamp)                  |

| DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM  |  |
|--|--|
| 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)   | \ \  |
| a) 007-380-78  | \ \  |
| b)   | \ \  |
| c)   | \ \  |
| d)   | \ \  |
| 2. Type of Property:   |  |
| a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R  | es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY   |
| c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex  | Book: Page:  |
| e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l   | Date of Recording:   |
| g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home   | Notes:   |
| Other  |  |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property   | - \$ 22.561  |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop  | erty) (  |
| Transfer Tax Value:  | \$   |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due   | \$ 39.70   |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed:   |  |
| a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S   | Section  |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption:   |  |
| o. Explain Reason for Exemption.   | <del>\ / / / / </del>  |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:   | %  |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges  |  |
| NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information  | n provided is correct to the best of their   |
| information and halief and some he supported by dos  | if provided is correct to the best of their  |
|  | umanistian if called upon to substantiate the  |
| information and benef, and can be supported by doc   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the parti  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax   |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be at owed.   |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be it owed.  Capacity   |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be at owed.   |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature.   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be it owed.  Capacity  Capacity   |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature Cunthun Caulous Signature Cunthun Caulous SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be it owed.  Capacity  Capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature Cunthun Lenda Calles Signature Signature Cunthun Lenda Calles SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be it owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature Cunthun Caulous Signature Cunthun Caulous SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be it owed.  Capacity  Capacity  DIVER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the particle exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amount Signature  Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Schury K Jessee  Address: P.O. Box 25   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be at owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  NEQUIRED  Print Name: (Applied Denise, Culver Address: 20.80x.30 is  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partice exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature  Signature  Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: School & September & Jespesen Address: P.O. Bon 25  City: Euclely  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be at owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  NFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Capacity  Address: Po. Pox 30 6  City: Eaxeka  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the particle exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amount Signature  Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Schury K Jessee  Address: P.O. Box 25   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be at owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  NEQUIRED  Print Name: (Applied Denise, Culver Address: 20.80x.30 is  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature Cunthun Caulous  Signature Cunthun Caulous  Signature Cunthun Caulous  Signature Cunthun Caulous  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: School & Seller  City: Europe Caulous  State: NV Zip: \$9314   | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be it owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Norther  (REQUIRED)  Print Name:  (REQUIRED)  Print Name:  Cyphia Denise, Culver Address:  City: Eaxeka  State: No. 2ip: 89.314  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partice exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature  Signature  Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: School & September & Jespesen Address: P.O. Bon 25  City: Euclely  | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be at owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  NFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Capacity  Address: Por Box 30 b  City: Luxeka  State: Ny,  Zip: 89.311   |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature  S | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be it owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Norther  (REQUIRED)  Print Name:  (REQUIRED)  Print Name:  Cynthia Denise, Culver  Address:  City: Eaxeka  State:  No.  Zip: 89.314  |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partice exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature  Signature | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be at owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  North  Capacity  North  REQUIRED  Print Name:  Address:  Address:  Capacity  City:  Laxeka  State:  North  City:  City:  Capacity  City:  City: |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the partiexemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amour Signature  S | umentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be at owed.  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  NFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Capacity  Address: Por Box 30 b  City: Luxeka  State: Ny,  Zip: 89.311   |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED